Performance Catalog
For Street Car and Diesel Pickup Applications
1
ACE MANUFACTURING
AND
PARTS COMPANY
A BRIEF HISTORY:

7
Street Performance
Part Number Nomenclature
RA = Street Performance
100 = Clutch Size – 10.0”
201 = Flywheel Bolt Pattern (8 bolt ford)
CA = Centrifugally Assisted
2 = number of discs
26 = spline count
K = shim kit and set up tool
OR
KA = throw-out/slave cylinder shim kit
Example: RA100201CA2-26K
OR
Example: RA100201CA2-26KA
➜
➜
➜
➜
➜
➜
➜
➜
8
Quick Reference for STREET CARS
Dodge - Challenger
Year
Engine Disc. Size/
Spline Description Clutch Assembly
NumberCyl. L CID
08-10 V8 6.1 370 10 x 1 1/8”-10 Challenger - 2 Disc RA100208CA2-10KA
08-10 V8 6.1 370 10 x 1 5/32”-26 Challenger - 2 Disc RA100208CA2-26KA
09-12 V8 5.7 345 10 x 1 1/8”-10 Challenger - 2 Disc RA100208CA2-10KA
09-12 V8 5.7 345 10 x 1 5/32”-26 Challenger - 2 Disc RA100208CA2-26KA
09-Up V8 6.4 392 10 x 1 1/8”-10 Challenger - 2 Disc RA100208CA2-10KA
09-Up V8 6.4 392 10 x 1 5/32”-26 Challenger - 2 Disc RA100208CA2-26KA
09-Up V8 6.4 392 10 x 1 1/8”-10 Challenger - 3 Disc RA100208CA3-10KA
09-Up V8 6.4 392 10 x 1 5/32”-26 Challenger - 3 Disc RA100208CA3-26KA
Dodge - Charger
Year
Engine Disc. Size/
Spline Description Clutch Assembly
NumberCyl. L CID
06-10 V8 6.1 370 10 x 1 1/8”-10 Charger - 2 Disc RA100208CA2-10KA
Chevrolet - Camaro
Year
Engine Disc. Size/
Spline Description Clutch Assembly
NumberCyl. L CID
Pre-86 V8 All All Optional GM Big Block, 2 Disc RA100212CA2-K
87-96 V8 All All 10 x 1 5/32"-26 GM Small Block, 2 Disc RA100214CA2-K
97-Up V8 All All Optional GM  LS Series, OE, Crate,
2 Disc RA100202CA2-K
10-13 V8 6.2 379 10 x 1 5/32"-26 Camaro SS - 2 Disc RA100202CA2-26KA
14-Up V8 All All 10 x 1 5/32”-26 GM LT Series, OE, Crate,
2 Disc RA100217CA2-26K
9
Quick Reference for STREET CARS
Dodge - Charger (CONT.)
Year
Engine Disc. Size/
Spline Description Clutch Assembly
NumberCyl. L CID
06-10 V8 6.1 370 10 x 1 5/32”-26 Charger - 2 Disc RA100208CA2-26KA
06-12 V8 5.7 345 10 x 1 1/8”-10 Charger - 2 Disc RA100208CA2-10KA
06-12 V8 5.7 345 10 x 1 5/32”-26 Charger - 2 Disc RA100208CA2-26KA
12-Up V8 6.4 392 10 x 1 1/8”-10 Charger - 2 Disc RA100208CA2-10KA
12-Up V8 6.4 392 10 x 1 5/32”-26 Charger - 2 Disc RA100208CA2-26KA
12-Up V8 6.4 392 10 x 1 1/8”-10 Charger - 3 Disc RA100208CA3-10KA
12-Up V8 6.4 392 10 x 1 5/32”-26 Charger - 3 Disc RA100208CA3-26KA
Dodge - Hemi
Year
Engine Disc. Size/
Spline Description Clutch Assembly
NumberCyl. L CID
66-71 V8 7.0 426 10 x 1 5/32”-26 Hemi - 2 Disc RA100209CA2-26K
66-71 V8 7.7 472 10 x 1 5/32”-26 Hemi - 2 Disc RA100209CA2-26K
66-71 V8 8.7 528 10 x 1 5/32”-26 Hemi - 2 Disc RA100209CA2-26K
66-71 V8 7.0 392 10 x 1 5/32”-26 Hemi - 3 Disc RA100209CA3-26K
66-71 V8 7.7 472 10 x 1 5/32”-26 Hemi - 3 Disc RA100209CA3-26K
66-71 V8 8.7 528 10 x 1 5/32”-26 Hemi - 3 Disc RA100209CA3-26K
09-Up V8 5.7 345 10 x 1 5/32”-26 Hemi - 2 Disc, LH Starter RA100210CA2-26K
09-Up V8 5.7 345 10 x 1 5/32”-26 Hemi - 3 Disc, LH Starter RA100210CA3-26K
Ford - Mustang
Year
Engine Disc. Size/
Spline Description Clutch Assembly

2 Disc RA100215CA2-K
62-80 V-8 5.8 351 10 x 1 5/32"-26 Mustang/Ford Windsor,
2 Disc RA100215CA2-K
62-80 V8 5.8 351 10 x 1 5/32”-26 Mustang/Ford Windsor,
2 Disc
RA100215CA2-K
62-80 V8 5.8 351 10 x 1 5/32”-26 Mustang/Ford Cleveland,
2 Disc
RA100215CA2-K
62-97 V8 5.0 302 10 x 1 5/32”-26 Mustang/Ford Windsor,
2 Disc
RA100204CA2-K
62-97 V8 5.8 351 10 x 1 5/32”-26 Mustang/Ford Windsor,
2 Disc
RA100204CA2-K
68-97 V-8 7.0 429+ 10 x Varies Ford Big Block/385 Series RA100207CA2-K
81-94 V-8 5.0 302 10 x 1 1/16”-10 Mustang GT/LX, Fork,
2 Disc, Custom
RA100205CA2-RBK
81-94 V-8 5.0 302 10 x 1 1/16”-10 Mustang GT/LX, Hydraulic, 2
Disc, Custom
RA100205CA2-K
96-01 V-8 4.6 281 10 x 1 1/16”-10 GT, T45 Trans, W Code, 2 Disc RA100206CA2-10KB
96-01 V-8 4.6 281 10 x 1 1/16”-10 GT, T45 Trans, X Code, 2 Disc RA100201CA2-10KB
99-01 V-8 4.6 281 10 x 1 1/16”-10 Cobra, T45 Trans, 2 Disc RA100201CA2-10KB
99-up V-8 4.6 281 10 x 1 5/32”-26 Modular Stock - Drag Pack RA100206CA1-26DP
01 V-8 4.6 281 10 x 1 1/16”-10 Bullitt, TR3650, W Code,
2 Disc
RA100206CA2-10KB
01 V-8 4.6 281 10 x 1 1/16”-10 Bullitt, TR3650, X Code, 2 Disc RA100201CA2-10KB
01-02 V-8 4.6 281 10 x 1 1/16”-10 Cobra, TR3650, 2 Disc RA100201CA2-10KB
01-04 V-8 4.6 281 10 x 1 1/16”-10 GT, From 2/01 TR3650, 2 Disc RA100201CA2-10KB
03-04 V-8 4.6 281 10 x 1 5/32”-26 Cobra, T56 Trans, 2 Disc RA100201CA2-26KF
03-04 V-8 4.6 281 10 x 1 1/16”-10 Cobra, T56 Trans, 2 Disc RA100201CA2-10KB
03-04 V-8 4.6 281 10 x 1 1/16”-10 Mach 1, TR3650, W Code,
2 Disc
RA100206CA2-10KB
03-04 V-8 4.6 281 10 x 1 1/16”-26 Mach 1, TR3650, X Code,
2 Disc
RA100201CA2-26KF
11
Quick Reference for STREET CARS
Ford - Mustang (CONT.)
Year
Engine Disc. Size/
Spline Description Clutch Assembly
NumberCyl. L CID
05-10 V-8 4.6 281 10 x 1 1/16”-10 GT, Bullitt, TR3650 Trans,
2 Disc RA100206CA2-10KA
07-09 V8 5.4 330 10 x 1 5/32”-26 Shelby GT 500 - w/TSB
10-3-8, 2 Disc RA100201CA2-26KA
07-09 V8 5.4 330 10 x 1 5/32"-26 Shelby GT 500 -
2 Disc OEM RA100201CA2-26KE
07-10 V8 5.4 330 10 x 1 5/32"-26 Cobra, TR6060 - 2 Disc RA100201CA2-26KB
07-10 V8 5.4 330 10 x 1 5/32"-26 Cobra, TR6060 - 3 Disc RA100201CA3-26KA
10-12 V8 5.4 330 10 x 1 5/32"-26 Shelby GT 500 - 2 Disc RA100201CA2-26KC
10-12 V8 5.4 330 10 x 1 5/32"-26 Shelby GT 500 - 3 Disc RA100201CA3-26KB
11-15 V8 5.0 302 10 x 1 5/32"-26 Coyote Stock - Drag Pack RA100201CA1-26DP
11-12 V6 3.7 226 10 x 1"-23 Mustang V6, 2 Disc RA100201CA2-23KA
11-14 V8 5.0 302 10 x 1"-23 GT, Getrag Trans, 2 Disc (up
to 4/15/14) RA100201CA2-23KB
11-14 V8 5.0 302 10 x 1"-23 Boss 302, Getrag Trans, 2
Disc (up to 4/15/14) RA100201CA2-23KB
14 V8 5.0 302 10 x 1"-23 GT, Getrag, (4/15/14 & up) RA100201CA2-23KC
13-14 V8 5.4 330 10 x 1 5/32"-26 Shelby GT 500 - 2 Disc RA100201CA2-26KD
13-14 V8 5.4 330 10 x 1 5/32"-26 Shelby GT 500 - 3 Disc RA100201CA3-26KC
15 V8 5.0 302 10 x 1"-23 GT, Getrag RA100201CA2-23KD
Street Car Accessories Part Number
Release bearing RRB-DR3Z-71508-A
Bearing Setup Tool RPFBST-001
12

14
Diesel Pickup
Part Number Nomenclature
RPF = lever assisted
RPNL = non-lever
Cummins only - 119 or 023 = NV5600
Cummins only – 023-0508 = G-56
Ford only – 944 = 5-speed trans
Ford only – 241 = 6-speed trans
CB = ceramic button facing
Example: RPF023-0508CB
➜
➜
➜
➜
➜
➜
➜
G-56NV5600
15
16
QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE
Complete Kits For:
DODGE CUMMINS 5.9/6.7L
FORD POWERSTROKE 7.3L
When we say complete, we mean COMPLETE. All kits come with a solid mass flywheel, disc, pressure plate
assembly, alignment tool, pilot bearing already pressed in the flywheel, release bearing, as well as all new
flywheel bolts, washers (where applicable), and clutch mounting bolts.
“HP” Disc available with ULTIMATE and HIGH performance kits!
Providing smoother engagement and less chatter without compromising torque
capacity! Just add “-HP” to the part number.
ULTIMATE - This is the top of  the line performance from POWERFORCE. This clutch is designed for the
heavily upgraded diesel enthusiast. (Clutch is the most aggressive with the highest torque capacity using
the lever assist clutch and cerametallic disc. Aggressiveness can prove problematic with towing depending
on driving style).
EXTREME - This package is essentially the same as the ULTIMATE, only with an organic disc instead of
cerametallic, allowing for a smoother engagement. This lever assist clutch option is ideal for the moderately
tuned truck that does a lot of  towing and city driving.
HIGH - The high performance package is the more economical, non lever assisted clutch with a cerametal-
lic disc. This offers a considerable increase in torque capacity over stock, while not breaking the bank.
MILD - This clutch is the unit of  choice for the person who wants a similar to stock replacement. You get a
greater torque capacity than your stock clutch, leading to increased clutch life. It is a non-lever assist unit
packaged with an organic disc, making an affordable complete solid mass conversion kit.
Quick Reference for
DODGE CUMMINS
Dodge - Cummins - 5 Speed NV4500
Year Engine Disc. Size/
Spline Description Clutch Assembly
NumberCyl. L CID
94-02 6 5.9 360 12.25” x 1 1/4” x 10
ULTIMATE
Lever Assist
Cerametallic Disc
1160 Ft. Lb. Torque
RPF119CB
94-02 6 5.9 360 12.25” x 1 1/4” x 10
EXTREME
Lever Assist
Organic Disc
1010 Ft. Lb. Torque
RPF119
94-02 6 5.9 360 12.25” x 1 1/4” x 10
HIGH
Non-Lever
Cerametallic Disc
900 Ft. Lb. Torque
RPNL119CB
94-02 6 5.9 360 12.25” x 1 1/4” x 10
MILD
Non-Lever
Organic Disc
780 Ft. Lb. Torque
RPNL119